

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation of the State of New Jersey; has authorized and awarded a Contract without competitive bidding as a Professional Service in accordance with <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:11-1 <u>et seq</u>.

This contract and the Board's action, on recommendation of the Commission's Executive Director, and advisement of Counsel, authorizing same are recorded in the Minutes and are available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water Commission 1525 Main Ave, Clifton, N.J. during regular business hours.

AWARDED TO:	Water Research Foundation (WRF) 6666 W. Quincy Avenue Denver, CO 80235
SERVICES:	Annual Fee WRF-Member Number 0002756
TERM:	One (1) Year 2022
FEE:	\$49,012.00 for the Year 2022

This is to certify the within is a true And correct action taken by the Board of Passaic Valley Water Commission at its regular public Meeting of 2/23/22

Anne cen

Louis Amodio, Admin. Secretary



PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation of the State of New Jersey; has authorized and awarded a Contract without competitive bidding as a Professional Services in accordance with <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:11-1 et seq.

This contract and the Board's action, on recommendation of the Commission's Executive Director, Director of Engineering, Purchasing, Comptroller and advisement of Counsel, authorizing same are recorded in the Minutes and are available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J. during regular business hours.

AWARDED TO:	Central Square (formally Superion, and before that, Sungard Public Sector) 1000 Business Center Drive Lake Mary, FL 32746
SERVICES:	One (1) Year Renewal for Managed Services and Support and Maintenance of PVWC's Proprietary Software System

FOR THE YEAR/TERM: One (1) Year

FEE:

\$81,936.22

This is to certify the within is a true And correct action taken by the Board of Passaic Valley Water Commission at its regular public Meeting of 2/23/22

Chor

Louis Amodio, Admin. Secretary



NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation of the State of New Jersey; has authorized and awarded a Contract without competitive bidding as a Professional Public Auditor Services in accordance with <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:11-1 et seq.

This contract and the Board's action, on recommendation of the Commission's Executive Director, and advisement of Counsel, authorizing same are recorded in the Minutes and are available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water Commission 1525 Main Ave, Clifton, N.J. during regular business hours.

AWARDED TO:

Wielkotz & Company, LLC Pompton Lakes, N.J.

SERVICES:

Project#22-P-8 "Professional Services for Public Auditor"

FOR THE YEAR/TERM: One year

FEE:

\$44,950.00

This is to certify the within is a true And correct action taken by the Board of Passaic Valley Water Commission at its regular public Meeting of 2/23/22

For Verou

Louis Amodio, Admin. Secretary